Club Office: Move and Meet e.V., c/o Laura Verweyen, Schillerstr. 31a 48155 Münster info@move-and-meet.de, phone: +49 176 42921472

## **Membership application**

I hereby apply for membership in the sports and education club Move and
Meet e.V.
Entry date:
Personal data:
First and last name:
Date of birth:
Contact details:
Street:
Postal code and place:
Phone number:
E-mail-address:
My membership contribution:
As a member of Move and Meet e.V. you support the club with a monthly
membership fee. There is a minimum membership fee. However, you are also

welcome to pay more according to your own assessment. There are three different

Active member (is active in our Move and Meet-offers):

- O I pay the minimum monthly contribution of 1 Euro OR
- O I pay the monthly contribution of 5 Euro OR

types of membership at Move and Meet e.V.:

- O I pay the monthly contribution of 10 Euro OR
- O I pay the monthly contribution of 20 Euro.

**Supporting member** (is not active in our offers, but wants to support us financially):

O I pay the minimum monthly contribution of 5 Euro.

O I pay the monthly contribution of 10 Euro.

O I pay the monthly contribution of 20 Euro.

**Associate member** (is an institution / juristic person that works together with us):

O I pay the minimum monthly contribution of 5 Euro.

O I pay the monthly contribution of 10 Euro.

O I pay the monthly contribution of 20 Euro.

I pay the monthly contribution in advance by self-transfer:

## Bank details:

Move and Meet e.V.

Deutsche Skatbank

IBAN: DE39 8306 5408 0005 2198 84

BIC: GENO DEF1 SLR

By signing this form I accept the valid statutes, regulations and membership fees of Move and Meet e.V. as binding.

The membership fee is calculated on a monthly basis for new members. Membership can be cancelled quarterly with a notice period of 4 weeks (date of receipt) to 31.03.,



**Club Office:** Move and Meet e.V., c/o Laura Verweyen, Heisstr. 57,48145 Münster info@move-and-meet.de, phone: +49 176 42921472

30.06., 30.09. and 31.12. of a year. Notice of termination must be sent in writing (by post or e-mail) to the Move and Meet e.V. office.

The undersigned legal representatives declare by their signature that they agree that their underage child may personally exercise his or her right to vote in the general meeting and that they are jointly and severally liable for their children's membership fee debts and for its punctual payment.

\_\_\_\_\_

Place, date and signature (in the case of minors or legally incapable persons, the legal representative)

I have read and taken note of the information obligations pursuant to Articles 12 to 14 of the EU Data Protection Regulation.

I agree to the collection, processing and use of my personal data for association purposes in accordance with the provisions of data protection. I have the right at any time to obtain information from the club about this data of mine and to have it deleted.

Furthermore, I give my consent that the club may store, distribute and publish personal photos of me in the publications of the club. There is and will be no liability claim against the association for the type and form of the use of its website or that of third parties.

I also agree to receive information about the association, in particular the invitation to the general meeting, by e-mail.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Place, date and signature (in the case of minors or legally incapable persons, the legal representative)

**Note:** I am aware that this consent can be revoked in whole or in part at any time and without stating reasons with effect for the future. The revocation is to be addressed (if possible in writing) to the Executive Board.